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BRITTANY LARSON

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

AMBNAAMERICABANK NA S . No..

Plamtlff o

Vs - S - -
' :CIVIL ACTION - LAW -

Defendant(s)

"NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the following -

. pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and Notice are served, o
by entering a written appearance personally or by an attorney and filing in writing with the Court .. ~ -

your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to |

. do so, the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the

Court without further notice for any money claimed or any other claim or relief requested by the
Plalntrff You may lose money or property rights important to you. ~

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE IF YOU DO NOT

HAVE A LAWYER, OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE

- SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET HELP. THIS OFFICE CAN
- PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL:
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE

. Clearfield County Courthouse . '
Dav1d S. Mehohck Court Administrator 230 East Market Street
: Clearfield, PA 16830-
~ 814-765-2641

CCP Notice to Defend
W&A File No: 15 103174_6



. INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARF IELD COUNTY PENNSYLVAN IA

MBNA AMERICABANK,NA. - - No.
Plaintiff o D
VS | .
BRITTANY LARSON =~ o :CIVIL ACTION - LAW
' . Defendant(s) . ' S :
NOTICIA

- UST ED HA SIDO DEMANDADO/A EN LA CORTE Sl usted desea defender conta la

demanda puestas en las siguientes paginas, usted tienen que tomar accién dentro veinte (20) dias
después que esta Demanda y Aviso es servido, con entrando por escrito' una aparencia
personalmente o por un abogado y archivando por escrito con la Corte sus defensas o objeciones
a las demandas puestas en esta contra usted. Usted es advertido que si falla de hacerlo el caso
puede proceder sin usted y un juzgamiento puede ser eritrado conta usted por la Corte sin mas
aviso por cualquier dinero reclamado en la Demanda o por cualquier otro reclamo o alivio

solicitado por Demandante Usted puede perder dinero o propiedad o otros derechos 1mportante
para usted.

- USTED DEBE LLEVAR ESTE PAPEL A SU ABOGADO ENSEGUIDA 'SI USTED ‘
NO TIENE UN ABOGADO, VAYA O LLAME POR TELEFONO LA OFICINA FIJADA '
AQUI ABAJO.. ESTA OFICINA PUEDE PROVEERE CON INFORMACION DE COMO

‘CONSEGUIR UN ABOGADO.

SI USTED NO PUEDE PAGARLE A UN ABOGADO ESTA OFICINA PUEDE
PROVEERE INFORMACION ACERCA AGENCIAS. QUE. PUEDAN- OFRECER -
SERVICIOS LEGAL A PERSONAS ELIGIBLE AQ UN" HONORARIO REDUCIDO o
GRATIS. .

Clearfleld County Courthouse -
Dav1d S. Meholick, Court Administrator 230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830- :
- 814-765-2641

- _ CCP Notice to Defend

W&A File No. 151031746



* IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA **

 MBNA AMERICA BANK, N.A.

Plaintiff .~ - - :No.
Vs,
'_A'BRITTANY LARSON -~ = . :CIVILACTION-LAW,
' Defendant(s) o .
' COMPLAINT

AND NOW thts 22 day of June, 2006 comes the Plalntlff MBNA Amerlca Bank, N.A,, by and _ o
through its attomeys the law f1rm of Wolpoff & Abramson L L. P , and files the within Complalnt and
m support.avers as follows

1. Pla1nt1ff MBNA AMERICA BANK N:A. 1s a Natlonal Bankmg Assomatlon

E organlzed under the Natlonal Banklng Act with pr1n01pal place of business snuated at P.O. BOX 15718 '

WILMINGTON DELAWARE 19850.

:2. ' Defendant BRITTANY LARSON 1s an adult 1nd1v1dua1 with a last known address of

»505 KNARR ST, DU BOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY PA 15801.

3. - Itis 'averred that Defendant was issued an open-end cr_edit‘card acc’ountbyPlaintiff. This
acCOunt was created through a \yritten contract‘betwee'n lslaintiff and Defendant, 'accell)ted by Defendant
\yhen he sign'ed and utilizedthe .credit card account. Atrue and correct copy of the Credit"Card :
Agreement goyerning this account is attached.h'ereto as.Exhibit ‘-‘A - |

4. The Credit Card Agreement contdins a bmdrng Arbltratlon provision prov1d1ng that any

vclalm or dtspute between Defendant and Plamtlff would be subj ect to b1nd1ng arb1trat10n before the

National Arbltratton Forurn (NAF) This Credlt Card Agreement also rec1tes that since the agreement -

1nvolved an 1nstrumentaltty of 1nterstate commerce, that the Federal Arb1trat10n Act, 9 U. S C §§1 16

CCPCmplt- MBNA - : R I

W & A File No. 151031746



o

o

" (FAA) govemed the Agreement and that following dispos1t10n through the NAF, Judgment may be

5 entered in any state court havmg Jurisdlcnon

S At all relevant tlmes material hereto Defendant has been regular user of said charge card :

- for the purchase of products goods and/or for obtalmng services and/or funds

6. By virtue of Defendant s use and marntenance of this credit card 1n connection wrth his
purchases of goods and serv1ces he became bound to-all of its contractual terms which clearly included
an arbitration agreement Therefore there isa valid agreement to arb1trate and Defendant consented to
the NAF having jurlsdicuon over thls claim. |

7. Defendant received monthly statements which accurately state all purchases and

}payments made during the month, interest charges imposed on the unpaid balance, and the arnount due.

A summary of the account showrng the balance due and owmg is mcorporated herem and marked as -

Exhlbit “B”. R

8. | Defendant did not object to the above-mentioned Statements of Account submitted by
Plaintiff to Defendant. ' | -

9. Defendant has made sporadlc and 1rregular payments if any, Wthh have beén apphed to -

the outstandmg balance of this account.

10. - Asof the date of the w1th1n Complamt the remaimng balance due, owing. and unpaid on

' Defendant $ credit account, as a result of charges made by said Defendant and/or any authorlzed users is

 the sum of $3, 789 96

11.  Pursuant to the Credit Agreement and/or applicable Pennsylvania law, any unpaid and/or

_delinquent balances on said account shall contiriue to bear interest at the rate of 18 %. -

12.  The amount of interest which has accrued on the aforementioned account is the sum of

$998.04.

CCPCmplt-MBNA | - 2

W & A File No. 1'541031746‘



13 Plalntrff has retamed the services. of the law firm of Wolpoff & Abramson LLP.in the

= collection of the amount due from Defendant

14. As of the frling of this Complarnt Plaintlff has mcuired reasonable attomey S fees from

the law office of Wolpoff & Abramson L L P in the collection of the collectlon of the amounts due

- from Defendant incident to the w1th1n action, the Plaintiff shall continue to incur such attomey’s fees

throughout the eonciusion of the proceedings.

15. The amount of attomey’s fees incurred"in:this matter is the'su'm of $568 49,

16. - i)esplte reasonable and repeated demands for payment Defendant has failed, refused and
contmues to refuse to pay all sums due and owing on the aforementioned account balance all to the
damage and detrlment of the Plamtlff |

17. ~Any and all COl’ldlthIlS preeedent to the bringing of this act'ion have been performed hy

" Plaintiff. .

- 18. . The amount in controversy is within'the jurisdictional amount requiring compulsory

‘arbitration.

'CCPCmplt-MBNA - 4 C3
"W & A File No. 151031746 S
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‘ f o WHEREFORE Plamuff MBNA Amenca Bank N. A respectfully requests this Honorable
Court enter Judgment in favor of Plamtlff and agamst Defendants in t.he amount of $3, 789 96 plus
: mterest in the amount of $998 04, plus attomey s fees in the amount of $568.49, plus costs of this action .

and any other rel1ef as thlS Court deems proper and _]USt

Respectfully submltted

., e /ot B _f v Z/W

Amy F. Doyle #87/062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
" Philip C. Warholi¢ #86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737
David R. Galloway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852
Sarah E. Ehasz #86469 / Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
Bruce H. Cherkis #18837 / Ronald S. Canter #94000
~ Ronald M. Abramson #94266 '
WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P. .
| " Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collectlon
l . , - . 4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor
l A - ‘Camp Hill, PA 17011
| : C : - Telephone: (717) 303-6700
. Counsel for Plaintiff

CCP Crmplt- MBNA - ' . 4
W & A File No. 151031746 :
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(o)

VERIFICATION
The unders1gned hereby states that he/she is the attomey for the Plamtlff MBNA America Bank

N.A, who is located out51de of th1s _]UI'ISdICthIl and 1n order to file the w1thln document in an expedlent

.and t1mely manner, he/she is authorlzed to take th1s ver1f1cat10n on behalf of sald Plamtlff in the w1th1n
 action and verifies that the statements made in the forego_mg Complamt are true and correct to the best

" . of his/her knowledge,iinforniation, and belief, based npon information provided by t the Plaintiff.

The unders1gned understands that false statements herem are made subject to the penaltles of 18

Pa.C. S Sectlon 4904, relatmg to unsworn fals1f1cat10n to authorltles

A/Z/NA/

Amy F. Doyle #§//062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617

; Ph111p C. Warholic #86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737 -
David R. Galloway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852 -
Sarah E. Ehasz #86469 / Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
Bruce H. Cherkis #18837 / Ronald'S. Canter #94000
Ronald M. Abramson #94266

- WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor ~ - »
Camp Hill, PA 17011 ‘
Telephone: (717) 303-6700
Counsel for Plaintiff

Date: [0130[-09 :

CCP Cmplt - MBNA - s
W & A File No. 151031746 C
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remr suncrael WK Us
Your Credit Card Agreement with Us consists of these

itional Terms and Conditions and the lled
e>“.‘ Required Pederal Disclogures of the 5..:”...-39&89:8.
Yot agree to the gl&g:oins:g..

Privacy Notice

(s © Your privacy is Important to ua At MBNA, we are
) committed to providing you with the finest financial

of Information. :

When MBNA shares information sbout you with
companies outside of MBNA, we réquire them to

what s gasoaa-!&ﬁlea.
ciently. MBNA requires any company recelving infor-
mation from MBNA to sign a Conlidentiality Agreeme;
containing these requirements and obligating that -
company to protect the Information as we would,

. . i - ok
RO B2 TN YUY POy o SO

’ Information we Collect: MBNA collects and usag

nonpublic personsl Information about you to conduct
our business and 1o consistently deliver the top-quality
Customer service You expect from us. Sources of this
infermation include the following:

* Information we receive from you on epplications
and other forms of through your correspondence or
communication with ys Including through the mail,

by telephone, or over the Internet;

* Information we receive from third parties, sych as
32&32%53_8 onn__n.a_. 10 verify statements

you ve made to us, o regard ng your employment,
credit, or other relationships; and -

* Information about youy tretisactions with MBNA ang
With other companies outside of MBNA_

are also permitted by law to share information about
you with other companies in centaln circumstances.
For instance, we may share all of the information we
collect with companies assisting us In servicing your
loan or account, with companies that endorse our
products and services through affinity agreements,
with government entitles in response to subpoenas or

2 P VR RN
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**FICHINFOl «+ Date 11/21/05 Account 5329054999742786 Mode L eeNxt

CLIENT ﬁQ (601888.. MBNA ACCT#5329054999742786 BALANCE --$3,789.96

* 3% %@ $RIMARY DEBTOR ***** C/0 DATE 12/30/04 LSTPY DT 06/05/04

*M-ACCT-NO *M-REC-TYPE*M-CUST-TYPE*M-LAST-NAME .

5329054999742786 A . I "LARSON

*M-FIRST-NAME *M-ADDR-1 , - '~ *M-ADDR-2

BRITTANY 625 1ST ST # 1

*M-CITY = *M-COUNTY . *M-STATE*M-ZIP *M-HOME-PH

DU BOIS - ) PA | 15801-4106 8147711655

*M-WORK-PH *M-DOB *M-POE-NAME : . '

5553711017 «  03/09/79 i : L

*M-POE-~ADDR - *M-LOAN-TYPE*M-LENDING-OFFICER

. . - LMOY oM0001
*M-BANK-CODE*M-BRANCH-CODE*M~-CALL-CODE*M-RECOVERER-CODE*M-DEALER~CODE
SECO 306

*M-CO-RSN*M-ACCT-STATUS*M-INT-RATE*M-RECEIPT-DATE*M-CONTACT-DATE*M-CO-DATE
210 ) ~ 0000 ' 12/30/04 07/31/00 12/30/04

*M-LAST-PYMT-DATE*M-CO-AMT  *M-ASSOC-COST*M-ACCRUED-INT*M-CUR-BAL

06/05/04 $3,789.96 $.00 $.00 - $3,789.96

*M-NET-PRIN *M-NET-COST - *M-NET-INT *M-COMMENT -1

$3,789.96  $.00 - '5.00 . ‘ , . 1B12121234567-

*M-COMMENT-2
000 20051108 0000000 . Co :
. ‘ ’ *MODE L=LFT R=RGT W=WRP Next File -
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- ©7 " InThe Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

e : Service # 1of 1 Services ™ Sherlff Docket # .‘"101720_
MBNAAMERICABANK,NA. -~~~ . . | Case#  “06-120CD
vs.
_BRITTANY LARSON
- TYPE OF SERVICE COMPLAINT - - .
‘ SHERFFRETURNS
NOW August 18, 2006 AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK | RETURNED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT "NOT

FOUND" AS TO BRITTANY LARSON DEFENDANT MOVED TO SYKESVILLE AREA, JEFFERSON CO..

SERVED BY: /

Return Costs

PURPOSE VENDOR ;lv'.CHE-CK# © AMOUNT
SURCHARGE WOLPOFF 25949 . ©10.00

SHERIFF HAWKINS WOLPOFF 25949 ' 31.30

Sworn to Before me This R ‘, "'S'o’An's‘wéfrs;' L ST

'Chf'esvzt,ae(r./Z?Hawé% S«.
. Sheriff s e | R

Dayof . 2006

o Wazzm v
| B Prothf‘x, Loy




*COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

| | © PENNSYLVANIA
'MBNA AMERICA BANK,N.A.© % N aq C,b
C/O WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, LLP. .
4660 TRINDLE ROAD, 3'f’ FLOOR
- CAMP HILL,PA 17011 - : '
' Plamtlff o o Type of Case: Contract
Typc of Pleadlng

VS. '
: Fllc;d on Behalf of:  Plaintiff

BRITTANY LARSON L ‘

505 KNARR ST

DU BOIS PA 15801

Defendant(s)

‘Date: __YJ ;oz 09 . : f / A/A/M

' o : - AmyF. Doyle # 062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
Philip C. Warholic #86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737
David R. Galloway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852
Sarah E. Ehasz #86469 / Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259 . .
Bruce H. Cherkis #18837 / Ronald S. Canter #94000 .
Ronald M. Abramson #94266 ' N
WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, LL.P.
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor . -
Camp Hill, PA 17011 ‘
Telephone: (717) 303-6700
Counsel for Plaintiff

10 be atrue
eby certify this A
grlzratt\ésted copy. ot 'tht:1 Soer\gln

‘ c?a‘rement ﬂled in '(hlS c

JUL 14 2006
lonp: bR

Attest. - prothonotary/
: ’ Clerk of Courts

.\\ :
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' BRITTANY LARSON

~ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

© - MBNA AMERICABANK,NA. .° .~ :No.-

" Plaintiff
Vs
a :CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Defendant(s)

. NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the following
pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and Notice are served, '
- by entering a written appearance personally or by an attorney and filing in writing with the Court

your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to
do so, the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
Court without further notice for any money claimed or any other claim or relief requested by the

Plaintiff. You may lose money or property rights important to you. - . -

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DG NOT N
HAVE A LAWYER, OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE

*“SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET HELP. THIS OFFICE CAN
'PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER. S

" IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO -

PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE. ) ' 4

' _ _ Clearfield County Courthouse SR
. David S. Méholick,-Court Administrator 230 East Market Street .
E “Clearfield, PA 16830- S ‘
'814_-765-2641 o

CCP Notice to Defénd
WA&EA FileNn_151031746 .



. INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARF[ELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

MBNA AMERICA BANK, N.A. : | . No.
Plamtlff ' : : : :
VS |
BRITTANY LARSON . = - . .CIVIL ACTION - LAW
' Defendant(s) o -l , ‘
NOTICIA

- USTED HA SIDO DEMANDADO/A EN LA CORTE. Si usted desea defender conta la
demanda puestas en las siguientes paginas, usted tienen que tomar accién dentro veinte (20) dias
después que esta Demanda y Aviso es servido, con entrando por escrito una aparencia
personaimente o por un abogado y archivando por escrito con la Corte sus defensas o objeciones -
a las demandas puestas en esta contra usted. Usted es advertido que si falla de hacerlo el caso
puede proceder sin usted y un juzgamiento puede ser entrado conta usted por la Corte sin mas
aviso por cualquier dinero reclamado en la Demanda o por cualquier otro reclamo o alivio-
solicitado por Demandante. Usted puede perder dmero o propiedad o otros derechos importante .
para usted. - S :

USTED DEBE LLEVAR ESTE PAPEL A SU ABOGADO ENSEGUIDA SI USTED
NO TIENE UN ABOGADO, VAYA O LLAME POR TELEFONO LA OFICINA FIJADA
AQUI' ABAJO. 'ESTA OFICINA PUEDE PROVEERE CON INFORMACION DE COMO
CONSEGUIR UN ABOGADO. ' :

SI USTED NO PUEDE PAGARLE A UN ABOGADO ESTA OFICINA PUEDE
PROVEERE INFORMACION ACERCA - AGENCIAS. QUE PUEDAN OFRECER
SERVICIOS LEGAL A PERSONAS ELIGIBLE AQ UN- HONORARIO REDUCIDO O
GRATIS :

Clearfield County Courthouse
Dav1d S. Meholick, Court Administrator 230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830- :
"~ 814-765-2641

CCP Notice to Defend

. W&A File No. 151031746



"IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA A

MBNA AMERICA BANK, N.A.

Plaintiff - - . ':‘ANo.-
- VS.
BRITTANY LARSON | S _}CIVIIJACTIONTLAW
: Defendant(s) : o ~
- COMPLAINT

AND NOW, this 22 day of June, 2006, comes the Plaintiff, MBNA America Bank, N.A., by and

throngh ite attorneys, the law firm of Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.,_ and files the within Complaint and

in support avers as fol'lows: ’

1.. - Plaintiff, MBNA AMERICA BANK,N.A. ,isa National Bank_ing Association

| organized under the National Banking Act with princ_ipal'place of business situated at‘P.O; BOX 15718,

WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19850.
| _2. ’ Defendant BRITTANY LARSON is an adult md1v1dua1 with a last known address of
505 KNARR ST, DU BOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, _PA 15801.‘ .

3. It is averred that Defendant was issued an open-end credit card account by Plaintiff. This
account was created through a written contraet between Rlaintiff and_ Defendant, accepted by Defendant
when he signed and i1ti1ized the credit card account. 'A.tr_'ne and correct copy of the Credit'Card
Agreement goi/erning this account is. attached nereto as Exhibit “A.” |

4.. | The‘ Credit Card Agreement contains a binding Arbitration provisinn piovidin_g that an)i
claim or dié}iute between Defendant and Plaintifi wpuid be subject td bmdmg arbitration before the
National Arbitration Forum (NAF). This Credit Card Agreement also reeites that since the agreement -

involved an instrnmentality of interstate commerce, that.the Federal Arbitration Act, 9US.C. §81-16

CCP Cmplt - MBNA . 1

W £, A Lila ATa 1R1N21T74A



(FAA) govemed the Agreement and that followmg disposmon through the NAF Judgment may be
g entered in any state court havmg Jl.ll'lSdlCthIl |
-5, At all relevant times material hereto Defendant has been regular user of said charge card
- for the purchase of products goods and/or for obtaimng services and/or funds.

6. By vrrtue of Defendant s use and mamtenance of this cred1t card in connectlon w1th his'
purchases of goods, and services, he became bound to-all of its contractual terms, which clearly included
an arbitration agreement.j ‘Therefore, there is a valid.agree'rnent to arbitrate and Defendant consented tov
the NAF having' jiisdiction over this claim,

7. | , Defendant received monthly ‘statements whi}ch'acc'urately state all purchases and -
payments made during the month,_ interest charges irnposed on the unpaid balance, and the amount due.

A summary of the account showing the balance due and owing is incorporated herein and marked as

Exhibit “B”.
8. Defendant did not object to the above-mentioned State_rnents of Account submitted by
Plaintiff to Defendant.
9. Defendant has made sporadic and irregular payments, if any, which have been applied to

the outstanding balance of this account.
- 10.' As of the date of the within Complaint the remaining balance due, | oyv‘ing and unpaid on -
: Defendant $ credit account, as a result of charges made by said Defendant and/or any authorlzed users is
the sum of $3, 789 96.
| L Pursuant to the Credit Agreement and/or applicable Pennsylyania law, any unpaid and/or
de]inquent balances on said account shall continu_e to _bear interest at the rate' of 18 %. - |
12. - The amount of interest which has accrued on the aforementioned account is the sum of

$998.04. .

CCPCmplt-MBNA ‘ | 2
W & A File Non 151031746



13. Plamtlff has retamed the services of the law ﬁrm of Wolpoff & Abramson L.L.P. m the
: ccllectlon of the amount due from Defendant | | |
14. Asof the filing cf this Complamt Plamtlff has mcurred reasonabte attomey s fees from .
 the law ofﬁce of Wolpoff & Abramson LL. P in the collection of the collectlon of the amounts due
from Defendant 1nc1dent‘ to the rwlthm actlon, thePlamtlff shall continue ;to mcur such attorney’s ,fees
throughout the conclusion of. the procee_dings. _ .
: " 15_ | The amount of attorney’s fees incufred in this mattef ia the sum of $568;49. V

16. | Despite 'reasonable)and repeated demands for payment Defendant has failed refused and
contmues to refuse to pay all sums due and owing on the aforementxoned account balance all to the '
damage and detnment of the Plalntlff

17. - Anyand all condltlons precedent :to the bringing of this action have been nerformed by
 Plaintiff. | o
-18. . The amount in c.ontroversy is W1thm the jurisdiction’al amount requiring compulsor)t '

arbitration.

CCP Cmplt - MBNA .



WHEREFORE, Plaintiff, MBNA Amefica Bank, N.A., respecifully requests this Honorable:
Court enter judgment in favor of Plalntlff and agamst Defendants, in the amount of $3, 789 96 plus
: mterest in the amount of $998 04 plus attorney s fees in the amount of $568.49, plus costs of this action

and any other rehef as this Court deems proper and _]USt

Respectfully submltted

Date: _U/ '20[00 ~ o /IVA/ / W
, . * Amy F. Doyle #8J062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617

Philip C. Warholi #86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737

. David R. Galloway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852

- Sarah E. Ehasz #86469 / Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259 ‘
Bruce H. Cherkis #18837 / Ronald S. Canter #94000
Ronald M. Abramson #94266

- WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P. _

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor
Camp Hill, PA 17011
Telephone: (717) 303-6700
Counsel for Plaintiff

CCPCmplt-MBNA - ' 4
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P VERIFICATION N

il

The undersigned hereby states that he/she is the attomey for- the Plamtlff MBNA America Bank

N.A., who is located outside of thls _|ur1sd1ct10n and in order to file the w1th1n document in an expedlent

and tlmely manner, he/she is authorlzed to take th1s verification on behalf of sa1d Plaintiff in the w1th1n
action and verifies that the statements made i in the foregomg Complamt are true and correct to the best
of his/her knowledge, inform'ation,.and belief, basedvnpon information provided by the Plaintiff.

"~ The under51gned understands that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relatmg to unswom fa181flcat10n to authorltles

Date: _&/30/0¢ u AL (.
_ : Amy F. Doyle # 062/ Damel F Wolfson #20617
‘ Philip C. Warholic #86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737 -
David R. Galloway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852 .
Sarah E. Ehasz #86469 / Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
.-Bruce H. Cherkis #18837./ Ronald S. Canter #94000
. Ronald M. Abramson #94266
WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P. :
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
~ 4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor - -
Camp Hill, PA 17011 ‘
- Telephone: (717) 303-6700 -
Counsel for Plamtlff

CCP Cmplt - MBNA . 5
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: : . Information We Collect, MBNA collects anduseg
LT _wuvinee WA US ; ‘ 4
BT T T ——— nonpublic personal Information about you to condyct :
7our Credit Card Agreement with us consists of thes nos business and to consistently delives the top-qualiy -,
s ustomer service yoy expect from us. Sources ofthis .
Yoy pmee e el Dxckosu condiion of o Ddosure. - CiStomer & Include the following: R
.wﬂ.ihgﬂﬁjlhﬂuﬂﬁzﬁg=§ ._."_ao:iﬂglaa.ﬁ. .333:3-8__9._03.
9.«.._ n pa Fot and other ms or through your correspondence or
the'remainder of the Agreement, we will use the definitions communication with us Including through the mail,

Forn " 4 by telephone. of over the fnternet; .
_ . * Informetion we receive from third perties. such as
_ Privacy Netice . consumet reporting agencies, to verify statements
..“... . TRy P Yosr privacy s important to uey AtMBNA, we are you've made to us, 07 regarding yout go_gﬁ’n.
committed to providing you with the finest Anancial credit, or other relatinships; and . ,

!ﬂ?ﬁiﬂiﬂn backed by consistently top-quali * information about your trerisactions t:?:.m.,; and -
service. And while information sbout you s gga_« with other compsnies outside of MBNA_ e

to our ability to do this, we fully fecognize the importance Information We Shurs Within MBNA; We _

of ."uoﬂ:a 328.3...5_ and scoount a_“soas...o: CUte. - okl the Inforfriation we coilect sbout you 1_33“.«.%::“.4
o7 YOu the widest range of produces end gervices; . sitvice comgenies within MBNA to offer addttional

MBNA may share _:gg about you botfi within ;. ...uimn_._.“%uoiau that may interest You and best |

7 rhisa ot .on..w_ ibes the privacy pea ctices of MBNA share credit eligibility .io:i.:g sbout you within
. €orporation and all MBNA .a_._“nanniis. MBNA oo i plaase understand this does not profityt us

Palladian Travel Services, Inc., MBNA Hallmary from shatitg transaction and experience

Information Services, inc, MBNA Marketing Systems,  _ idefitihcntion, and other Information within MBNA_

Inc., and MBNA Insurance Agency, Inc. {collectively, - Jinformation We Bhare With Others: From time to
MBNA"). for financisl products and services govemed .fime, we may allow companies outside of MBNA to offer
by the laws of the United States of Amerjca This. - .3:9%!&..9.1832.3!33_:838:

- Onr Security Procodures; MBNA Understands the . Monfinancial companics fsuch #8 retailers. direct mar. .

. importance of protecti and secur Information  keters, dommunications compantes, intemet service
and using it -vﬂa!th-? Access .ua_._g.co: © 7 Providers, manufacturers, service Ompanies, travel
about you Is restricted to the people of MBNA who agents, cruise lines, car renta) sgencies, hotels, airlines,

require It to provide products of services to you, We  publichers, and organiaations endorsing MBNA financial
maintain physical, electronic and procedural safeguard  Products of services), and others (such as nonprofit

that comply with | for the secy - Ogantzations). Sublect to appiicable law, we may share
of _io::n_hoa. federal standards for the ity sl the information we collect with these companies out-
When MBNA shares information about you with . Side o MBNA unless you teil us nor to,

les o of MBNA_ we Additionally, we may share ail the Information tu .
ﬂwﬁ.o:z% use it c”._q ?ﬁﬁ“g collect with companies that perform marketing or other
and to retum Kt to us of destroy it once that purpose setvices on our behalf of 1o other financial Institutions

e S e ] served. We limit the amount of informetion shaed to u.h_.. mnﬂ .._u aﬁ%&__”u.ﬂ.uﬁﬁ._...rﬂ.amﬁ... _uu,
écuzosizaggfﬁ.. xSt iy what is approprtate to offer a product or service offf- Jy e
IR ~ﬂ&m\< F T.o ciently. MBNA requires any compeny recelving infor.  ¥9U with other companies In centain circumstances,
T e i s AU mation from MBNA to sign a Conlidentiality Agreeme: For Instance, we may share all of the information we
. : : containing these requirements and obligating that collect with companies 853ISting s In servicing your

T : : loan or sccount, with companies that endorse our
R T T B company to protect the information as we would, ~ products and services thaes gh affinity agreements.
PESTTAN . o with govemment entities in response to subpoenas or
. b} '



B

ST - ~—

A ?&3.?.!:8..3.&.25: long
[ v Uiy - . " "US." ‘our, gnd * ics” mean hich you not Intendeq
erstand thap r. STYCES, a8 described s -Plesse _ .iga_aaapgﬁgihﬂ.“&rﬂﬁ
_ r:&ﬂui?ﬁ!:og:aiaay.k-:. on .n.l.s.-a._:_xnl_.gl..lis.a-.&s F.ﬁoca.fgeaaa.z.gg;.i
, these additiona) Circumstances, . o 87y other person wigh suthonzstion t0 use this accouny - 53833...8-859..8825.3-5
Lgt!g;f;alg e're pursuant to.this Agreement, - : 8?.5.5.3&...9 ) - -
g&.oi:.z - &nd 10 resped}; “Acces :.li!ga.ol’ de to yoy ¢

T A ey e Ao i) 57 Pebment o .

M.o_nsn.i.w._.a.a. Within MBNA, and [, may a!o.lu.o-!:_gg_as.-g;ru%:ﬂ Sccess Chieck — .

K Us not Onid

compa &a..nso.ui._:;rg;?
x:uz>.7u.1§.ooan!c!5 " oes.% :

. i liabie ro @
. : i 3:38!&.!8&-. zwz>>=.39.!<o:l-3=.
S foint - .sﬂﬂz.?;n.iga.oaninggoa on
-.0f authoriaed user), we wij) Tise ¢ a.:.wu " of your telephone 8:5!83!58.3.:!2
.n_o.s.!?s:oo!&oi ._..uz>1_..8...n.. ta. - .7333512!-1?832:.,3

0 . Credit Reportiy a&R‘




E??n?..!iila&aﬂ _..__51...
uwhon -...33.93.28.!.... Uncredited 10 the '
Presented i, withou; I either coge, walting for the da
Shown on the chery f...a..._..z.s!..a. _8..9..
Spenss inirred v.:o..ll.‘oil?on.g tect 10
w.._...sm..&m.ﬁwﬂ.ll

—— _.
allow you, from time to time, to omn monthts
Bﬂ“.:.dtn l_n..ﬂ.e:! when this option .w. z_-z...

. ceens resume making Your Total Minimu
_Pd...n.x acaga.ﬂ...x: lollowing o Payment Noliday.

Transactions Made i Forelgn C rrencl
S adid -—- I//.f. ¥

. bitiirg Cycle :
that the total Ottstanding balance an yoyuy 8ccoun; €xCoeds

.- a..v:..da-.s:!&tsa
|.i¢l~§~o?§#‘ , Inen
88.38..52998 fegguo sty

fFtalns thy .
3333.&83388..!3.9135.833
aﬂiio:...d”.a ?§§n.:&38.

P azs&ﬂgso
5§02.ﬁﬂg§§.

: ........asz.x
forany,, .go!_-!ﬂn;s:g
Qs.ﬁnﬂ"s heve done (hig. You mug dettroy o 9&.3-.“_”
%hﬂ..ﬂa?o&z%sﬁgsogzjlaaﬁ .

Youdo 9o, :

You Mq Close Youy Account
determineq . ling cycte begins on the day after You may cloge your

the Clogj z.inaészs ement

aim”ﬂ:”o!__f e, % ocle m.B ot

. SCcount by hotitying us in wy;
telephone ang Jestroying o) Cards, accesy saaﬂ..uu..ﬁ
Credit devices on the SCCount. Yoy, oz.-z.o..- Under thiq

Agreement Continue EVen after yuy have done thig,

- Also, if we el
Sve Uthoriseg 8 transaction Of are 53.!.:- to ..“c vo.qu.. :
.28...!:3..:33_.!&338.3 SCOOUNL, e
“may allow the trangacrion 10 be harged 1o your oy

(9 FOUr acrrung g ik day In (e We Mq Amend T 2 reement

your credj limiy,
(3 11 Returned Paymen; Fee .3233. on your Sccount i -
L Ny othe

any COSLS. incyrpe by us
3.:49.3.5 lowy, .
Please royigy, YOUr Requipeg Federy) Dizclogurey or Inltte}

c.z,..oaca for sdditiong( fees ang cherges they may epply to
g,.ﬂﬂoe:—. .

‘ Oy
your evediy limip being exceeded gng resuR In the 1sessmen
able [o1 any refuga o honor yous aerouns Of Overlimit o,

ss..;e May Do if yo,, Attempt ¢,
Exceed Yoyy Credit Limy.
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..... - :.'52 l-, try, .
— _.._Sa .3:.?0&.. Herit l_..s.&foe d ﬂﬂu.g

A .
v noe Ot 10 excaed $2s,
ﬂ“ﬂ. disabllity n MNJ, unti] oy, Fetum to work fong

t I # youy 5.
S g;esg.galza.s_iceas
" Within the federa) diclal districy theg Includes your billing ' * tpouse tekes covered family jeqr, Credit Insurance gln :
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" Exhibit "B"




-oF“ICL:IINFOl «+ Date 11/21/05 Account 5329054999742786 - Mode- L +eNxt

CLIENT NO 001888 MBNA = ACCT#5329054999742786 . BALANCE --$3,789.96

¥k*xx*% PRIMARY DEBTOR ***** C/0 DATE 12/30/04 LSTPY DT 06/05/04

*M-ACCT-NO , *M-REC-TYPE*M-CUST-TYPE*M-LAST-NAME

5329054999742786 . A I : LARSON

*M-FIRST-NAME  *M-ADDR-1 . : *M-ADDR-2 '

BRITTANY . 625 1ST ST ) #.1 ' o

*M-CITY *M-COUNTY *M-STATE*M-ZIP ° *M-HOME-PH '

DU BOIS . . ~ C . PA° . 15801-4106 8147711655 -

*M-WORK- PH . *M-DOB  *M-POE-NAME-" : S

5553711017 03/09/79 '

*M-POE-ADDR ~ *M-LOAN-TYPE*M- LENDING OFFICER

’ LMO1 " - 0MB001 ’ :

*M- BANK- CODE*M- BRANCH- -CODE*M-CALL- .CODE *M~RECOVERER- CODE*M DEALER- CODE

. : .SECO. - 306 - ‘

*M-CO-RSN*M-ACCT+ STATUS *M- INT-RATE*M-RECET PT- DATE*M- CONTACT-DATE *M-CO-DATE
210 © 0000 12/30/04 . 07/31/00 - .- 12/30/04

*M-LAST- PYMT-DATE *M-CO-AMT *M-ASSOC~COST*M-ACCRUED- INT*M-CUR-BAL. -

06/05/04 $3,789.96 . $.00 - $.00 $3,789.96

*M-NET-PRIN *M-NET-COST - *M-NET-INT *M-COMMENT- 1

$3,789.96 .00 $.00 .- ' 1B12121234567

*M-COMMENT-2
000 20051108 0000000 . o . .
. : *MODE L=LFT R=RGT W=WRP Next File -«

+
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVAN IA

MBNA AMERICA BANK, N.A. No. 06-1129-CD

C/O WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.
4660 TRINDLE ROAD, 3 FLOOR -
CAMP HILL, PA 17011 o o
~ Plaintiff - ' ~ Type of Case: Contract -

Type of Pleading:
VS. L :
. Filed on Behalf of: Plaintiff
BRITTANY LARSON '
625 1ST ST .
DUBOIS PA 158013015

Defendant(s)

Date:

Tonilyn M; Chippie #87852-+Sarak

Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259

Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P,

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300

Camp Hill, PA 17011 =~

Telephone: (717)303-6700

-Counsel for Plaintiff
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Wllllam A Shaw

pmthonotary/Cleﬂ.( of Courts |QCQ.’QUO5+Q+C(L
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M

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MBNA AMERICA BANK,N.A. o o No. 06-1129-CD

Plaintiff
Vs . o | " CIVILACTION - LAW
BRITTANY LARSON | B | |
Defendant(s) . L
PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE
To the Prothondfary:

Kindly reinstate the complaint in the above-referenced matter. -

' Respectfully Submitted,

=y

Amy F. Doyle #87062 X Daniel
Philip C. Warholic #8634 [ David-+
Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852 Sarah E Ehasz #86469
Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300
Camp Hill, PA 17011
Telephone: (717) 303-6700

- Counsel for Plaintiff

Date:

W&A File No. 151031746




1AIN OFFICE
© * WO IRVINGTON CENTRE
. 02 KING FARM BLVD., ROCKVILLE MD 20850

'EGIONAL OFFICES '
0605 JUDICIAL DR., BLDG. A-5, FAIRFAX, VA 22030
. 7WEST CARY STREET, RICHMOND, VA 23220 -
122 GREENWICH RD., VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23462
19 N. MARKET ST, STE. 1300, WILMINGTON, DE 19899
VALLEY RANK BLDG,, BOX 1226, LARKSBURG, WV 26302 -
660 TRINDLE ROAD, 3RD FLOOR, CAMP HlLL PA 17011
01 GRANT ST., STE. 4300, PITTSBURGH, PA 15219 .
8632 ROADSIDE DR., STE. 265, AGOURA HlLLS. CA 91301
9500 HIGH POINTE BLVD.,"'STE. 250, NOVI, M| 48375
00 CANAL VIEW BLVD., ROCHESTER, NY 14623
215 N. O'CONNOR BLVD,, STE. 1060, IRVING, TX 75039

200 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY, STE. 3300, HOUSTON, TX 77027 )

11 SOLEDAD ST., STE. 300, SAN ANTONIO, TX 78205
201 PEACHTREE STREET, STE. 1717, ATLANTA, GA 30361
01 CARLSON PKWY., STE. 303, MINNETONKA, MN 55305
643 S. ULSTER ST., STE. 800, DENVER, CO 80237

. 355 TOWN CENTER RD, STE. 1002, BOCA RATON, FL 33486

LAW OFFICES

‘WOLPOFF & 'ABRAMSON, L.L. P

Attorneys in the Practice of Débt Collecnon
(A National Collection Attorney Network Flrm)
* . 4660 TRINDLE ROAD -
) . SUITE300 -
CAMP HILL, PA 17011

- (TOLL FREE)
- -+ (800)830-2793

FACSIMILE (866) 281-9028 - -

" PLEASE DIRECT ALL INQUIRIES TO THE CAMP HiLL OFFICE

"NATIONAL COLLECTION ATTORNEY NETWORK
AFFILIATED FIRM LOCATIONS [NOT REGIONAL

OFFICES OF WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.] *

BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA | -
ANCHORAGE, ALASKA  *

"PHOENIX, ARIZONA

LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

- EAST HARFORD, CONNECTICUT

HONOLULU, HAWA

BOISE, IDAHO

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS -
MERRILLVILLE, INDIANA
KANSAS CITY, KANSAS
LEXINGTON,' KENTUCKY
METAIRIE, LOUISIAN,

WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS
ST. LOUIS, MISSOU

‘GREAT FALLS, MONTANA
OMAHA, NEBRASKA

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA
MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE
CEDAR KNOLLS, NEW JERSEY

* RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA
) -

IX&A FileNo. 151031746 - . : ]

ATTN: CLEARFIELD COUNTY

BRITTANY LARSON

" 625 1ST ST

DUBOIS PA 15801-3015

Thank you.

Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.

e

1

Kindly serve the Deféndant(s) at the folllowingb address(es):

Fkk ThlS is an attempt by a debt collector to collect a debt and any information obtamed

will be used for that purpose.***

FARGO, NORTH DAKOTA

- CLEVELAND, OHIO

OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHON
EUGENE, OREGON .
PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAI
COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLII
KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE
SANDY, UTAH .
MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN
RAWLINS, WYOMING
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

"The National Coliection

Attorney Network is an
affiliation of separate Iaw fin

W8&A Hours of Operatuon.
8a.m.-6p.m M-F



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

| PENNSYLVANIA
MBNA AMERICA BANK, NA.,
SUAAEEARAE S @Lm/&f){b
~ C/O WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, LLP. -
~ 4660 TRINDLE ROAD, 3 FLOOR
-,CAMPHILLPA17011_'“ T o
: - Plaintiff -~ .- TypeofCase‘Cdntract
’ | - TypeofPleadmg

VS.
. : FlledonBehalfof Plamtlﬁ'
" BRITTANY LARSON
505 KNARR ST . -
- DUBOIS PA 15801 .

befendgm(s) ‘

‘Date: _#f30foc . (p / L/MM
_ o : - Amy F. Doyle #§7062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617 '
Philip C. Warholic #86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737
- David R. Galloway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852
- Sarah E. Ehasz #86469 / Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259 -
. Bruce H. Cherkls #18837 IRonald S. Canter #94000
Ronald M. Abramson #94266 =~ -
WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.
* Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collectlon
* 4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor '
- Camp Hill, PA 17011
* ‘Telephone: (717) 303-6700
Counsel for Plaintiff '

| | @;. 4
lliam A. Shaw )
] Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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- IN'THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
- »MBNAAMERICABANK,NA. AR . No. ;
o Plaintiff

-VS"'. s

- - S :CIVIL ACTION - LAW
’ BRITTANY LARSON : 3
Defendant(s)

NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend agamst the claims set forth in the followmg
' pages, you must take actron within twenty (20) days after this- Complaint and Notice are-served,
~ by'entering a written appearance personally or by an attomey and filing in writing with the Court
your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to
do so, the case may proceed thhout you and a judgment may be entered against you by the _
Court without further notice for any money claimed or-any other claim or relief requested by the
) Plamtlff You may lose money or property rights important to you. :

- YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE IF YOUDONOT -
'HAVE A LAWYER, OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO.OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
'SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT 'WHERE YOU CAN GET HELP.. THIS OFFICE CAN
' PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO -
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
- SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE

Clearﬁeld County Courthouse
Dav1d S. Mehohck, Court Administrator 230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA- 16830-
814-765-2641

CCP Notioc to Defend -



'
il¢

-IN'THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF. CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

'MBNAAMERICABANK,N.A T N
' Plaintiff - -
Vs | | o |
BRITTANY LARSON - . IR :CIVIL ACTION - LAW .
‘ - Defendant(s) AR : ;

: USTED HA SIDO DEMANDADO/A EN LA CORTE Si usted desea defender conta la
demanda puestas en las s1gu1entes paginas, usted tienen que tomar accién dentro veinte (20) dias
después que esta Demanda y Aviso es servido, con entrando por.escrito una aparencxaA

- personalmente o por un abogado y archivando por escrito con 1a Corte sus defensas o ObjeCIODCS
a las demandas puestas en esta contra usted. . Usted es advertido que si falla de’ hacerlo el caso -
puede proceder sin usted 'y un juzgamiento puede ser entrado conta usted por ] la Corte sin mas
aviso por cualquier dinero reclamado en:la Demanda o por cualquier otro reclamo o alivio

solicitado por Demandante Usted puede perder dmero 0 propledad o otros derechos 1mportante -

para usted.

USTED DEBE LLEVAR ESTE PAPEL A SU ABOGADO ENSEGU]DA. SI USTED: ‘

NO TIENE UN ABOGADO, VAYA O LLAME POR TELEFONO LA OFICINA FUADA i

AQUI"ABAJO. ESTA OFICINA PUEDE PROVEERE CON INFORMACION DE COMO
CONSEGUIR UN ABOGADO. '

-SI USTED NO PUEDE PAGARLE A UN ABOGADO ESTA OFICINA PUEDE' '

PROVEERE INFORMACION ACERCA - AGENCIAS. QUE PUEDAN OFRECER -

SERVICIOS LEGAL A PERSONAS ELIGIBLE AQ UN HONORARIO REDUCIDO 0
GRATIS.

Clearﬁeld County Courthouse .
Dav1d S. Meholick, Court Administrator 230 East Market Su'eet
: Clearfield, PA 16830- -
- 814-765-2641

CCP Notice to Defend

WHA Tila ATa 181N21748



| m THE coUR'_r OF CQMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVAleIA, |

s MBNA AMERICA BANK, N. A

Plaintiff . - o © :No. -
| s RS |
'BRITTANY LARSON . :CIVILACTION-LAW -

Defendant(s)

o :"cgm AINT .
AND NOW, this 22 day of Jine, 2006, comes the Plamtlff MBNA America Bank, NA., by and .
through its attomeys, the law ﬁrm of Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P and ﬁles the wrthm Complamt and i
in support avers as follows ‘ . ' ‘ ' |
1 Plaintiﬁ MBNA AMERICA BANK; NA. . isa National ﬁmg Association o
, orgamzed under the Natlonal Bankmg Act w1th prmcrpal place of busmess srtuated at P.O. BOX 15718
| ‘WILM]NGTON DELAWARE 19850. | o ‘
2 Defendant, BRITTANY LARSON, is an  adult md1v1dual with'a fast known address of
505 KNARR ST, DU BOIS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA 15801 | | N
'3. Itis averred that Defendant was 1ssued an open-end credit card account by Plaintiff, This
account was created through a wntten contract between Plamtrff and Defendant, accepted by Defendant .
| when he signed and utilized the credit card account. A true and’ correct copy of the Credrt Card
‘ Agreement govemmg this account is attached hereto as Exhiblt “A” . | |
| R 4.- ' The Creth Card Agreement contains a bmdmg Arbrtratron provrsxon provrdmg that any
_ c1a1m or drspute between Defendant and Plamuff would be subject to bmdlng arbm'anon before the
National Arhltrauon Forum (NAF). This Credrt Card Agreement also recites that smcethe agreement-

* involved an instrumentality of interstate commerce, that the Federal Arbitration Act, 9 U.S.C. §§1-16

CCPCmplt MBNA ' 1



K (FAA) governed the Agreement and that followmg dtsposmon through the NAF Judgment may be
- entered in any state court havmg Junsdrctlon. L
. 5 - Atall relevant trmes matenal hereto, Defendant has been regular user of sald charge card '

* for the purchase of products goods andlor for obtarmng services and/or ﬁmds

_6. = By vrrtue of Defendants use and mamtenance of this credrt card in connectlon w1th hrs

o _purchases of goods and servrces, he became bound to all of its eontractual terms, whrch clearly mcluded |
| an arbrtratron agreement. Therefore, there isa valrd agreement to arbltrate and Defendant consented to

: the NAF havmg Junsdrctron over th1s clarm.

7. . Defendant recelved monthly statements whrch accurately state all purchases and

payments made dunng the month, mterest charges 1mposed on the unpard balance, and the amount due

A summary of the account showmg the balance due and owmg is mcorporated herem and marked as

Exhrbtt “B”
8 Defendant drd not object to the above-mentroned Statements of Account submrtted by

Plaintiff to Defendant. :

9. Defendant has made sporadrc and nregular payments if any, whrch have been applred to |
- the outstandmg balance of thrs account. ; | .
10. As of the date of the within Complaint, the remarmng balance due owmg and unpard on

Defendant’s credrt account, asa result of charges made by said Defendant and/or any authonzed users is

the sum of $3 789 9.

‘ ‘1'1. Pursuant to the Credit Agreement and/or applicable Pennsylvama law, any unpard and/or

.delmquent balances on sard account shall continue to bear interest at the rate of 18 %.

. 12, - The amount of interest whrch has accrued on the aforementroned account is the sum of

$998.04.

CCPCmplt-MBNA 2




- 13 Plamuff has retamed the serv1ces of the law ﬁrm of Wolpoff & Abramson LL P. in the
collection of the amount due from Defendant. . |
| 14,  Asof the ﬁlmg of this Complamt, Plamnff has mcurred reasonable attomey s fees from - |
' the law ofﬁce of Wolpoff & Abramson, L.LP in the collection of the eollectlon of the amounts due
from Defendant mc1dent to the thhm actlon, the Plamttﬂ' shall contmue to incur such attorney’s fees
: throughout the conclus1on of the proceedmgs ' ' |
“15.. The amount of attomey 8 fees incurred in thxs matter is the sum of $568: 49
ld. " | Desplte reasonable and repeated demands for payment, Defendant has falled refused and
contmues to refuse to pay all sums due and owmg on the aforementloned account balance, all to the _
damage and detnment of the Plaintiff. - _ ‘ ‘ '
~ 17. . Anyandall condmons precedent to the btinging'of this action have bee_n performed by. )
' Plaintif, A | | o
‘ : '18. | The amount in eontfoversy is.within' the Junsdlctlonal amount requiring co'mp‘ulsor}t' :

arbitration.

OCP Cmolt - MBNA | 3



WHEREFORE Plamtlff MBNA Amenca Bank, NA. respeclfully requests this Honorable _
Com't cnter judgment i in favor of Plamuff and agamst Defendants in the amount. of $3, 789 96 plus
" . interest in the amount of $998 04 plus attomey s fees in the amount of $568 49, plus costs of th1s actxon '

and any other rehef as thls Court deems proper and Just. ‘

Respecffully‘ submitted,

Date: M
i Ph111p C. Warhol¥ #86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737
- David R. Galloway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852 .
- Sarah E. Ehasz #86469 / Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259 .
Bruce H. Cherkis #18837 / Ronald S. Canter #94000
-Ronald M. Abramson #94266 - -
WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.LP.
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collectlon
4660.Trindle Road; 3rd Floor .
Camp Hill, PA 17011
Telephone: (717) 303-6700
- ,Counsel for Plamtlff .

CCP Cmplt- MBNA -



The unders1gned hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plamtxff MBNA Amerlca Bank,

: N A who is located out81de of this _]lll'lSdlCthIl and in order to ﬁle the w1thm document in an expedlentf )

'and tlmely manner, he/she is authonzed to take thls venﬁcatmn on behalf of sald Plamtxff in the within
- | _ acuon and venfies that the statemients made in the foregqmgComplamt are true and correct to the best
‘ of his/her knowledge mformanon, and belief 'based"upon information provided by the Plamnff

| " The unders:gned understands that false statements herem are made sub_]ect to the penaltles of 18

Pa.C S. Section 4904 relatmg to unswom falsxficatlon to. authontles '

Date: _/39/0¢ A Y/ 4 ~ 4.,
e Amy F. Doyle #3/062/ Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
' ' * -~ . Philip C. Warholic #86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737

David R. Galloway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852
Sarzh E. Ehasz #86469 / Robert N. Polas, Ir, #201259 -
Bruce H. Cherkis #18837 / Ronald S. Canter #94000
Ronald M. Abramson #94266

- WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P _

‘ SR : - Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection -
I T - . 4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor
. | o Camp Hill, PA 17011
o . e . _ Telephone: (717) 303-6700
- ' S A - Counsel for Plaintiff- '

CCPCmplt MBNA - o Y §

- maAmaamo
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Exhibit "B"



.oFICHINFOl e Date 11/21/05 ‘Account 5329054999742786 . Mode L eeNXt + o
CLIENT NO 001888 MBNA  ACCT#5329054999742786 - BALANCE --$3, 789.96 ’

**w#¥+ PRIMARY DEBTOR ***** C/0 DATE 12/30/04 LSTPY DT 06/05/04

*M-ACCT-NO _ *M-REC-TYPE*M-CUST-TYPE*M-LAST-NAME
' 5320054999742786 . A, I LARSON
' *M~FIRST-NAME  *M-ADDR-1 *M-ADDR-2
BRITTANY 625 1ST ST 1
- *M-CITY *M-COUNTY *M-STATE*M-ZIP ©  *M-HOME-PH-
DU BOIS PA  15801-4106 8147711655
*M-WORK-PH *M-DOB *M-POE-NAME . ’
5553711017 03/09/79
_*M-POE-ADDR -« . *M—LOAN-TYPE*M—LENDING—OFFICER
LMO1 OM0001
*M- BANK-CODE*M-BRANCH-CODE*M-CALL-CODE*M-RECOVERER-CODE*M-DEALER -CODE
'SECO 306
. *M—CO-RSN*M—ACCT S'I‘ATUS*M-IN'I‘-RA’I‘E*M—RECEIP‘I‘-DATE*M—CON’I'ACT-DATE*M—CO DATE
210 0000 12/30/04 07/31/00. . 12/30/04
*M-LAST~ PYMT-_DA‘I‘E}"M—CO-AM’I‘ *M-ASSOC-COST*M-ACCRUED- INT*M~-CUR~-BAL. -
06/05/04 $3,789.96  §$.00 $.00 $3,789.96
*M-NET-PRIN *M-NET-COST ‘ *M-NET-INT *M-COMMENT-1 . .
$3,789.96  $.00 $.00. - 1812121234567
*M-COMMENT -2 : '

000° 20051108 0000000

*MODE L=LFT R=RGT W=WRP Next File o .



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 104067
NO: 06-1129-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 1
COMPLAINT

PLAINTIFF: MBNA AMERICA BANK, N.A.

VS.
DEFENDANT: BRITTANY LARSON

SHERIFF RETURN
- . |
NOW, May 07, 2008 AT 10:29 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON BRITTANY LARSON DEFENDANT AT

625 1st ST., DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO BRITTANY LARSON, DEFENDANT
A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: NEVLING/COUDRIET

am A. Sha
o wmonglgw/c‘em of
PURPOSE VENDOR CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE WOLPOFF 00272328 10.00

SHERIFF HAWKINS WOLPOFF 00272328 28.19

Sworn to Before Me This
So Answers,

Chester A. Hawki
Sheriff

__Dbayof____ 2008




1 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MBNA AMERICA BANK, N.A. : NO. 06-1129-CD

655 PAPER MILL ROAD
MAIL STOP 1411
WILMINGTON DE 19884-1411

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

o Plaintiff . , Pd 07000,4@47
. . F!LED IC(;“'Y‘O%&
BRITTANY LARSON : N2 10Lm detd
Defendant (s) : 0CT 17 2018 (o S,\QA‘-CVYLD)J‘
PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT William A. SQaw to

Prothonotary/Clerk 6F Courts

Please enter Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant(s),
BRITTANY LARSON and
for failure to answer the Complaint.

b

( X) Amount due $ 5356.49
TOTAL $ 5356.49 , plus interest and costs

(x) I certify that the foregoing assessment of damages is for specified
amounts alleged to be due in the complaint and is calculable as a sum certain from
the complaint.

( X) Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 237 (Notice of Praecipe for final judgment or
decree), I certify that a copy of this praecipe has been mailed to each other party
who has appeared in the action or to his/her Attorney of Record.

(x) Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 237.1, I certify that written notice of the
intention to file this praecipe was mailed or delivered to the party against whom
judgment is to be entered and to his/her Attorney of Record, if any, after the
default occurred and at least ten days prior to the date of the filing of this
praecipe and a copy of the notice is attached.

DATE: 0 (v Og Signature:

Mann Bracken LLC / Counsel for Plaintiff

The Successor by Merger to Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP
and Eskanos & Adler, P. C.

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300, Camp Hill, PA 17011
Telephone: (717) 303-6700 Fax: (717) 737-9051

NOW, s IV dey Ockdogr 2008, JUDGMENT IS ENTERED AS ABOVE.

: _ LM
Prothonotary/€terk, "Civil Division

beputy-

PRAECJ/PACPDJ  FILE # 151031746




A4
REGIONAL. OFFICES
TEMPE, AZ °
AGOURA HILLS, CA
CONCORD, CA
DENVER, CO
WILMINGTON, DE
BOCA RATON, FL
ATLANTA, GA
ROCKVILLE, MD
NOVI, MI
CHAMPUN, MN
CHARLOTTE, NC
CARSON CITY, NV
ROCHESTER, NY

LAW OFFICES

MANN BRACKEN LLC

REGIONAL OFFICES
INDEPENDENCE, OH

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection Pgmm& g;‘
(A National Collection Attorney Network Firm) g

PITTSBURGH, PA

4660 TRINDLE ROAD CLINTON. TN

SUITE 300 NASHVILLE, TN

CAMP HILL, PA 17011 HOUSTON, TX

—_— IRVING, TX

THE SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, LLP AND ESKANOS & ADLER, P.C. SAN ANTONIO, TX

(TOLL FRER) FAIRFAX. VA

RICHMOND, VA

1-800-830-2793 VIENNA, VA

FACSIMILE (866) 281-9028

PLEASE DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO CAMP HILL OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 18, 2008

151031746

BRITTANY LARSON

625 1ST ST

DUBOIS PA 15801-3015

Re:

VIRGINIA BEACH, VA

Co -

File No.

151031746

MBNA/MASTERCARD

BRITTANY LARSON

Docket No. 06-1129-CD

Dear BRITTANY LARSON

Enclosed herein please find a 10-Day Notice pursuant to Rule 237.1 of the

Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure.

Enclosure

Sincerely,

(bl { Liintud

Amy F. Doyle ﬂ #87062 /Philip C. Warholic #8634 1—.

David R. Galloway} #87326 /| Sarah E. Ehasz #86469
Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259

Mann Bracken LLC / Counsel for Plaintiff

The Successor by Merger to Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP

and Eskanos & Adler, P. C.

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300, Camp Hill, PA 17011
Telephone: (717) 303-6700 Fax: (717) 737-9051

CC: BRITTANY LARSON

This is an attempt by a debt collector to collect a debt and any information obtained

NOT10D/PANOTC

LTRHD1 (0808/08)

will be used for that purpose.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MBNA AMERICA BANK, N.A. NO. 06-1129-CD
655 PAPER MILL ROAD
MAIL STOP 1411 :

WILMINGTON DE 19884-1411

.

Plaintiff

vs.

BRITTANY LARSON

Defendant (s)

TO: BRITTANY LARSON
625 1ST ST
DUBOIS PA 15801-3015

~ [y}
DATE OF NOTICE: gep—}embci’ 6. L0063
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU FAILED. TO TAKE THE ACTION REQUIRED OF YOU IN
THIS CASE. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE,
A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR
PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

PA Lawyer Referral Service

Clearfield County Courthouse

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
230 East Market Street

Clearfield PA 16830

814-765-2641
o MLt (L
#87062 /

Amy F. Doyle ilip C. Warholic #86
David R. Gallowdy #87326 / Sarah E. Ehasz #86469
Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259

Mann Bracken LLC / Counsel for Plaintiff

The Successor by Merger to Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP
and Eskanos & Adler, P. C.

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300, Camp Hill, PA 17011
Telephone: (717) 303-6700 Fax: (717) 737-9051

IMPNOT/PANOTC  FILE # 151031746



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MBNA AMERICA BANK, N.A. No. 06-1129-CD

655 PAPER MILL ROAD
MAIL STOP 1411
WILMINGTON DE 19884-1411

Plaintiff

vs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BRITTANY LARSON

Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND

The undersigned counsel, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say
that I am the Attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that to
the best of my knowledge, information and belief Defendant,

BRITTANY LARSON s above-named, is over 21 years of age; is last
known to reside at 625 1ST ST
DUBOIS PA 15801-3015

County of CLEARFIELD » Pennsylvania; is not in the military service of
the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the
Servicemembers Civil Relief Act and its Amendments.

B1062 / Philip C. Warholic #8634l
»way #87326 '\Satah E. Ehasz {86469

DaV1d R. bGa.l

Mann Bracken LLC / Counsel for Plaintiff

The Successor by Merger to Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP
and Eskanos & Adler, P. C.

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300; Camp Hill, PA 17011
Telephone: (717) 303-6700 Fax: (717) 737-9051

Notarial Seal
Rache! Zeltmann, Natary Public
Hampden Twp., Cumberiand County
My Commission Explres Nov. 23, 2000}
Member, Pennsyivanta Assoclation of Notarles

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED to before me this ‘t) day of ()(;;ﬁDXDEJ/ , 2008.

M«J /LM/\AM

Notary Public *

PNMAFF/PACPDJ  FILE {#f: 151031746




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

MBNA AMERICA BANK, N.A,

655 PAPER MILL ROAD

MAIL STOP 1411

WILMINGTON DE 19884-1411
Plaintiff

vs.
BRITTANY LARSON

Defendant (s)

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. 06-1129-CD

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
PA. R.C.P. 236

I hereby certify that the precise residence of Plaintiff is:

MBNA AMERICA BANK, N.A.

655 PAPER MILL ROAD
MAIL STOP 1411
WILMINGTON DE 19884-1411

and certify that the last known address of the within Defendant(s) is:

BRITTANY LARSON
625 1ST ST
DUBOIS PA 15801-3015

oyl Philip C. Warholic #86341
David R. Galloway #87326 {86469
0 9

Mann Bracken LLC / Co

f20T25‘§arah E. Ehasz

unsel for Plaintiff

The Successor by Merger to Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP
and Eskanos & Adler, P. C.
4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300, Camp Hill, PA 17011

Telephone:

PCRES/PACPDJ FILE # 151031746

(717) 303-6700 Fax:

(717) 737-9051
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MBNA AMERICA BANK, N.A,

BRITTANY LARSON

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NO. 06-1129-CD

Plaintiff (ifb

vs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW Q?:N

i
SO

Defendant (s) )
NOTICE OF JUDGMENT N

(x) Notice is hereby given that a Judgment in the above-captioned matter
has been entered against you in the amount of $ 5356.49, plus interest,

on Octner 1] , 2008.

( x) A copy of all documents filed with the Prothonotary in support of the
within judgment is/are attached.

o (e M

If you have any questions regarding th1s Notice, please contact the
filing party.

Amy F. Do #87062 / Philip C. Warholic #8634l

Zvid K. Galloway J87326 / Sarah E. Ehasz  #86469
. Pol\as, Jr—4201259

Mann Bracken LLC / Counsel for Plaintiff

The Successor by Merger to Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP
and Eskanos & Adler, P. C.

4660 Trindle Road, Suite 300, Camp Hill, PA 17011
Telephone: (717) 303-6700 Fax: (717) 737-9051

(This Notice is given in accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 236.)
NOTICE SENT TO:
BRITTANY LARSON

625 1ST ST
DUBOIS PA 15801-3015

STNTC1/PACPDJ  FILE # 151031746
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

MBNA America Bank, N.A.

Plaintiff(s) " @
No.: 2006-01129-CD @ )
Real Debt: $5,356.49 YL
Atty’s Comm: §

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From: $

Brittany Larson Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)
Instrument: Default Judgment

Date of Entry: October 17, 2008

Expires: October 17, 2013

(e .,

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Certified from the record this October 17, 2008

ok ok 3k ok sk 2k sk ok ok ok sk sk 2k 3k ok ke sk e ke sk ke ke ok ke sk o ke sk e Sk e ke sk ke ok ke ok e ok e Sk sk sk sk e S sk Sk ok 3 ok sk ok sk s ok ok ok sk ke ok sk ok ok ke sk ok sk sk ok sk ok ok sk ok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



